
NAC 6 & 9 Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, May 20, 2015

Recorder:   M. Bowman

Location: William Talley Recreation Center, 121 North Bentz Street, Frederick MD 21701

Start Time:  7:00 pm   End Time:  8:00 pm

Attendance:    4 residents

POLICE REPORT:
Cpl. Pecor was in attendance to talk about any issues and concerns.  There was also a request for an update as to when the FPD 
would be getting speed cameras.

CRIME STATS:
NAC 6

April 10th – May 15th

NAC 9
March 18th – April 11th

Calls for service (total) 698 498
Proactive Enforcement 213 (proactive enforcement) 187 (proactive enforcement)
Arrests 17 18
Significant Issues 0 0

FOCUS FOUR CRIMES
Robbery 0 0
Burglary 0 2
Theft of Auto 0 1
Theft from Auto 2 0

CRIME PATTERNS/TRENDS
Community Crime Notifications  Theft from motor vehicles from primarily unlocked vehicles

 Tax scam.  Suspects using SS#’s that belong to other persons

 Telephone scams involving taxes and U.S. Treasury Department and power 
company.

PLANNING:
Project Name: Apple Avenue Consolidation Plat
Case Number: PC15-305FSU
Location: 7, 8, 9 Apple Avenue
Applicant: Chris Gauss, RF Gauss & Associates
City Staff: Jacqueline Marsh 301-600-4588
Description: The Applicant is proposing to consolidate the three properties known as lots 7, 8, 9 at Apple 

Avenue.

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:
 FPD AP – The Frederick Police Department has launched a new AP!  You can download at either ITunes for Ap Store

– search for Frederick Police Department.

 COF Ap! - Many of you have asked about the app for reporting concerns to the City of Frederick.  Below are the 
links!

https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/ispires/id862605376?mt=8&ign-mpt=uo%3D4
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=cityoffrederick.com.ispires

https://itunes.apple.com/us/app/ispires/id862605376?mt=8&ign-mpt=uo%3D4
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=cityoffrederick.com.ispires


SUGGESTIONS/COMMENTS/MISC:

UPCOMING EVENTS:
 Thursday’s - May 

14th – Sept. 10th

5:00 – 7:00 pm Alive @ 5 Carroll Creek Band Shell  downtownfrederick.org

 June 2nd 6:30 pm Gangs In Frederick City Hall Board Room

 June 5-7th Festival of the Arts Carroll Creek

 June 27th Frederick Pride Carroll Creek Linear Park

 July 13th – 16th 9:00 am – 12:30 pm Youth Police Academy Contact Michele Bowman for more information

 August 4th 6:00 – 9:00 pm National Night Out Various locations!!!!

 August 15th 2:00 – 6:00 pm High Wheel Race

NAC CONTACT INFORMATION:
Michele Bowman, Outreach Specialist 301-600-2091     mbowman@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 6 - Frederick Police Department
Sgt. Mike Lee 301-600-2097 mlee1@frederickmdpolice.org
Cpl. Reed Preece 301-600-7507 rpreece@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 9 – Frederick Police Department
Sgt. Jay Brown 301-600-3914 jbrown@frederickmdpolice.org
Cpl. Mark Pecor 301-600-3922 mpecor@frederickmdpolice.org

NAC 6 & 9 Coordinators:

Rachel Kavanagh (6) Rachel.kavanagh@gmail.com Erica Panjehshahi (6) panjehshahi2@gmail.com

Jean O’Connor (9) magnumrn2@verizon.net Peter Brehm (9) pbrehm@comcast.net            

NAC 6/9 MEETINGS – 7:00 pm
Talley Rec. Center

2015
June 17th

August 19th

September 16th

October 21st

November 18th

FREDERICK POLICE 
DEPARTMENT

Emergency:  911
Non-Emergency: 301-600-2100

Anonymous Crime Tips
301-600 TIPS (8477) – phone
240-674-TIPS (8477) - text
fpdcrimetip@frederickmdpolice.org

FACEBOOK
Please “like” the following

Frederick Police Department

Neighborhood Advisory Council

City of Frederick DPW
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